Research, (“Department”), to enter into an agreement (“Agreement”) with Approved Storage & 
Waste Hauling II, Inc. (“Approved Storage”) to provide pick-up, transport and disposal services 
of regulated medical waste from the Department of Laboratories and Research at 10 Dana Road, 
Valhalla, New York in an amount not to exceed Thirty-Five Thousand ($35,000.00) Dollars at 
the rate of $0.50/lb for a term commencing on February 1, 2026 and expiring on January 31, 
2028. 

On December 5, 2025, the Department sought quotations from eight (8) vendors to perform the 
services. While the request was made to eight (8) vendors, only two (2) responded.